## Marren County Board of Supervisors

## RESOLUTION No. 379 of 2014

 $Resolution\ introduced\ by\ Supervisors\ We stcott,\ Wood,\ Sokol,\ Frasier,\ Strough,\ Vanselow\ and\ Simpson$ 

## RATIFYING THE ACTIONS OF THE CHAIRMAN OF THE BOARD IN EXECUTING AN AGREEMENT WITH JACK HALL PLUMBING & HEATING, INC. FOR EMERGENCY REPAIRS TO THE MAIN WATER SUPPLY AT COUNTRYSIDE ADULT HOME

WHEREAS, the main water supply at Countryside Adult Home was in need of emergency repair, and

WHEREAS, it was recommended that an outside provider be contacted due to the complexity of the work required, three companies came to Countryside Adult Home to appraise the situation and Countryside Adult Home received two written quotes, now, therefore, be it

RESOLVED, that the actions of the Chairman of the Warren County Board of Supervisors are hereby ratified in executing an agreement with the lowest proposer, Jack Hall Plumbing & Heating, Inc., 165 Bay Street, Glens Falls, New York 12801, to conduct the emergency repairs to the main water supply at Countryside Adult Home in a total amount not to exceed One Thousand Six Hundred Seventy-Six Dollars and Seventy-One Cents (\$1,676.71), in a form approved by the County Attorney, and funds for the repairs to be taken from Budget Code A.6030 413 Countryside Adult Home, Repair & Maint.-Bldg./Property.